RESOLUTION GIVING AUTHORIZATION TO PINE RIVER VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT CHIEF TO ESTABLISH VERBAL MUTUAL AID AGREEMENTS WITH SURROUNDING MUNICIPALITIES

WHEREAS Wis. Stat. 60.55 states that the Town Board shall provide for fire protection for the town

WHEREAS following a public referendum and special Town Board meeting in November 2004, the Pine River Fire Department was established to fulfill this duty

WHEREAS since 2004 the Pine River Volunteer Fire Department has admirably provided fire protection for the town and its residents

WHEREAS the Chief of the Pine River Fire Department needs the authority of the Town Board to establish verbal mutual aid agreements with neighboring municipalities

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Pine River Town Board grants authority to the Chief of the Pine River Volunteer Fire Department to establish verbal mutual aid agreements with surrounding municipalities

William S. Zeitz, Chairman

David Breunig, Supervisor

Larry Langbecker, Supervisor

Amy Duley, Clerk

11/13/2012

Date